
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017072-2025 

Contract

<No title>

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017072
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0507bd  
Published 25 April 2025, 2:29pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email(s)

DESAS-P8A-MMA-Commercial@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017072-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017072-2025
mailto:DESAS-P8A-MMA-Commercial@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 4

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Services

Service category No 13: Computer and related services

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The P-8A Delivery Team, part of the United Kingdom Ministry of Defence (the Authority)
have awarded a contract to Netcompany UK Limited for service support of the Aquila
Learning and Risk Management System (ALaRMS) Hosting Environment (MOD Cloud
ACE). Netcompany UK Limited will provide Application Patching and Data Monitoring of
the ALaRMS Hosting Environment. The contract is for 21 months, from 01 May 2025 until
31 January 2027 and has an estimated value of £132,000 (Ex VAT). The contract can be
extended by the Authority for one period of up to 12 months. The call-off contract was
placed using the Crown Commercial Service G-Cloud 14 Framework Agreement
(RM1557.14), via direct award pursuant to The Public Contracts Regulation 2015.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

72610000 - Computer support services

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £132,000

Excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No



Page 3 to 4

714669450

V.1) Date of contract award decision

24 April 2025

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Netcompany UK Limited

7th Floor, 33 King William Street

London

EC4R 9AT

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £132,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of months: 21



Page 4 to 4

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

P-8A Delivery Team

MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

Email(s)

DESAS-P8A-MMA-Commercial@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:DESAS-P8A-MMA-Commercial@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures



		2025-12-14T13:21:03+0000
	TCPDF




